_			-
т	7	ч	-
1	1	٠	

Decision No.

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE

---00000---

STATE OF CALIFORNIAL

In the Matter of the Application of WESTERN STATES GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation, for an order authorizing the issue of preferred stock of the par value of \$178,000.00.

Application Number 3374.

BY THE COMMISSION:

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER.

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission by Decision Number 5100, dated February 4, 1913, authorized Western States Gas and Electric Company to issue \$178,000.00 of its 7 per cent preferred capital stock and to use the proceeds from the sale of said stock to pay current indebtedness as hereafter authorized by the Railroad Commission in a supplemental order or orders; and

WHEREAS, Western States Gas and Electric Company reports that it has on hand from the sale of said preferred stock \$11,961.27; and

WHEREAS, Western States Gas and Electric Company asks the Railroad Commission to authorize it to use \$10,000.00 of said \$11,961.27 to pay a \$10,000.00 note due First National Bank of Stockton:

And it appearing to the Railroad Commission that applicant's request is reasonable and should be granted.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that WESTERN STATES GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY be, and it is hereby, granted authority to use \$10,000.00 of the proceeds from the sale of its preferred stock

issued pursuant to Decision Number 5100, dated February 4, 1918, to pay a \$10,000.00 note due the First National Bank of Stockton, said payment to be considered as financing in part applicant's construction expenditures prior to October 31, 1917.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision Number 5100, dated February 4, 1918, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect except as modified by this Second Supplemental Order.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 23d day of April, 1918.

Allytondon's
Edwin W. Edgeth

Trauk Raleshy

Commissioners.